



ORDER BELOW EXH. 05 IN R.C.S.No.59/2023
(Pramod Dalavi etc.3 Vs.Grampanchayat Vilavade)
CNR No.MHSI06-000513-2023

1. Perused application, affidavit & record. Heard Ld. advocate Shri.P.A.Apate.
2. In the facts and circumstances of the case, it is just and desirable to call say of defendants, before making any interim order of injunction. Hence issue notice to defendant as to why interim injunction as prayed shall not be granted. Notice is R/o.03.06.2023.
3. S.B. is allowed, if prayed.

(Dictated and Pronounced in Open Court)

Date:- 31/05/2023. (D. B. Sutar)
Civil Judge, J.D., Sawantwadi.