

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No. 59/2023

Perused record. It appears from the report at Exh.10, 11 and 12 that suit summons as well as notice of application at Exh.5 are duly served to defendant. However, defendant is failed to appear before the Court. Hence, present suit is proceeded *Ex-parte* against the defendant.

Date:-05/06/2023

(Smt. R. G. Kumbhar)
Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.)
Sawantwadi.